

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5116/2007

K.K.CHOUDHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HABEEB BHAI

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In spite of the order of last chance, no counter affidavit has  
been filed.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P. Bhadran)  
Registrar

rd