

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5116/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2006 in
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

FA No. 34/2006

K.K.CHOUDHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HABEEB BHAI

Respondent(s)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 15/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Ms. Sonal Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Chhavi Batra, Adv.(N.P.)
for Dr. S.K. Verma, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Abdul Karim Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishore Choudhry, Adv.
Mr. Bhart Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Malivya, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf, Adv.
Ms. Gulshan Jahan, Adv.
Mrs. Munwar Sultana Alam, Adv.
for Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This petition is directed against judgment
and order dated 7.11.2006 passed by the learned Single
Judge of the Chhatisgarh High Court in First Appeal
No.34 of 2006 titled Habeeb Bhai vs. K.K. Choudhari.

2

We have heard learned counsel for the parties
and perused the record. In our considered view, the
impugned judgment does not suffer from any legal
infirmity requiring interference under Article 136 of
the Constitution.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Om Parkash)
Court Master